Unity Christian Co-ed Cross Country Meet

Landsmeer Golf Course
Orange City, IA

October 16, 2015

Sunny, Clear, 54, Wind NNW 5

Girls Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) Average
1 Unity Christian 46 3 7 9 12 15 21 28 21:04.2
2 Bhrv 75 5 6 16 19 29 32 34 21:28.9
3 Sheldon 79 4 8 14 18 35 39 21:45.2
4 LeMars 88 1 17 20 24 26 30 36 21:35.2
5 Western Christian 97 2 13 22 23 37 38 22:02.6
6 Moc-Floyd Valley 104 10 11 25 27 31 33 21:46.6
Girls Individual Results

Place Name Year Time School

1 Maddie Hurt 9 20:02.5 LeMars

2 Kylie Van't Hul 12 20:16.1 Western Christian

3 Anneke Knauss 11 20:24.4 Unity Christian

4 Emma Van Meeteren 12 20:25.0 Sheldon

5 Leigha Jager 9 20:48.1 Bhrv

6 Sammy Blum 11 20:48.9 Bhrv

7 Katie Broers 11 20:56.3 Unity Christian

8 Anessa Schoo 9 21:00.8 Sheldon

9 Erin Bandstra 12 21:05.7 Unity Christian

10 Emma De Groot 9 21:08.6 Moc-Floyd Valley

11 Olivia Duesenburg 11 21:08.8 Moc-Floyd Valley

12 Adri Tilstra 11 21:23.1 Unity Christian

13 Kaysha Steiger 11 21:26.5 Western Christian

14 McKenzie Wagner 9 21:28.2 Sheldon

15 Alyssa Fedders 12 21:31.4 Unity Christian

16 Emily De Ruyter 9 21:35.7 Bhrv

17 Mary Meis 11 21:46.2 LeMars

18 Anna Marie Fjeld 12 21:47.9 Sheldon

19 Alexa Meyer 12 21:52.8 Trinity

20 Rachel Alexander 12 21:53.5 Bhrv

21 Katrina Engebretson 12 21:55.0 LeMars

22 Katlyn Hoogland 10 21:56.1 Unity Christian

23 Emily Haak 11 21:58.3 Western Christian

24 Tessa DeVries 11 21:59.5 Western Christian

25 Katie McAllister 10 22:03.4 LeMars

26 Lori Croghan 11 22:04.3 Moc-Floyd Valley

27 Griselda Cobian 12 22:08.8 LeMars

28 Alyssa Krohn 12 22:09.4 Moc-Floyd Valley

29 Jordan Davelaar 12 22:11.8 Unity Christian

30 Morgan Van Der Brink 10 22:18.2 Bhrv

31 Abby Whiddon 10 22:21.6 LeMars

Spread
1:.07.1
1:30.1
3:39.4
2:06.3
4:16.4
1:13.5
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Karynna Bonestroo
Courtney Stiens
Katie Tullar

Anna Mouw
Hailey Gorter
Emily Jungers
Emma Rathbun
Pilar Guadarrama
Morgan Avise
Aubrey Sandbulte
Kalie Hoekstra
Rachel Heynen
Madeline Gude
Brooke Van Engen
Christina Schmit
Isabelle Johnson
Ashley Van Engen
Faith Poppema
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22:22.0
22:29.5
22:29.8
23:06.0
23:11.7
23:13.0
23:38.7
24:04.3
24:09.2
24:26.7
24:32.4
24:58.2
25:09.9
25:24.8
25:35.3
25:38.2
26:48.3
28:17.2

Moc-Floyd Valley
Bhrv

Moc-Floyd Valley
Sioux Center
Bhrv
Sibley-Ocheyedan
Sioux Center
Sheldon

LeMars

Sioux Center
Western Christian
Western Christian
Sheldon

Trinity

Gehlen Catholic
George-Little Rock
Trinity

Trinity



Unity Christian Co-ed Cross Country Meet

Landsmeer Golf Course
Orange City, IA

October 16, 2015

Sunny, Clear, 54, Wind NNW 5

Boys Team Results

Place School

Unity Christian
Moc-Floyd Valley
Trinity

Western Christian
George-Little Rock
LeMars

Sioux Center
Bhrv
Sibley-Ocheyedan
Sheldon

Gehlen Catholic
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Boys Individual Results

Place Name

1 Jacob Vander Plaats
2 Schuyler Malenke

3 Tristan Hulstien

4 Joe Anderson

5 Carter Foughty

6 Franklin Reinders

7 Joseph Schoonhoven
8 Dawson Jacobsma

9 Andy Taverna

10 Caden Zonnefeld

11 Evan Mills

12 Mike Laning

13 Christopher De Groot
14 Dallas Van Ginkel
15 Zach Elbers

16 Sam Laning

17 Jeff DeKam

18 Andrew Tonner

19 Jacob Burrell

20 Connor Ascherl

21 Michael Anderson
22 Nolan Vande Griend
23 Dillon Brummel

24 Mitchel Van Gorp
25 David King

26 Caleb Meyer

Total
26
85
90
103
155
173
196
204
209
215
316

Year
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Finishers (offset scoring)

1 2

5 11
12 14
3 15
4 30
18 19
32 33
31 36
9 27
8 24
53 62

Time

16:14.9
16:24.0
16:29.5
16:41.0
16:45.8
17:10.8
17:13.4
17:14.7
17:22.3
17:24.7
17:28.6
17:31.8
17:32.4
17:32.8
17:35.5
17:36.8
17:38.0
17:39.0
17:39.5
17:44.8
17:54.4
17:56.2
17:57.6
17:58.0
17:59.8
18:01.1

6 7 10
20 21 28
16 23 25
17 22 46
34 42 45
39 48 49
35 37 59
40 43 54
47 60 66
56 63 64
65 67 69
School

Unity Christian
Unity Christian
Western Christian

13
29
26
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55

68

George-Little Rock

Moc-Floyd Valley
Unity Christian
Unity Christian
Sheldon
Sibley-Ocheyedan
Unity Christian
Moc-Floyd Valley
Trinity

Unity Christian
Trinity

Western Christian
Trinity

Western Christian
LeMars

LeMars
Moc-Floyd Valley
Moc-Floyd Valley
Western Christian
Trinity

Sheldon

Trinity

Trinity

38
44
41
61
58
57

Average
16:53.6
17:36.0
17:43.8
17:42.0
18:08.3
18:19.7
18:37.5
18:35.3
18:55.1
19:00.7
20:36.8

Spread
01:09.8
01:20.5
00:28.0
02:21.3
02:07.6
01:20.4
01:32.7
00:56.6
03:07.7
03:11.0
03:30.9
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Grant Brouwer
Jakob Vander Werff
Ben De Boer
Blake Johnson
Brooklyn Iverson
Jacob Schrader
Tyler Dunn

Josh Haken

Louis Vander Velde
Zach Rohlfs

Vale Cade

Joshua Turek
Alec Rieken
Parker Top

Caleb King

Taeon Olson

Cole Rensink
Aaron Howe
Dalton Van Briesen
John Hofland
Tanner Dykstra
Glen Clark

Kyle Zenk

Luke Schriever
Michael Van Den Top
Landen Parmelee
Jason Zenk
Kayden Top

Tyler Woelber
Chad Nelson
Zach Wingert
Zach Springer
Josh Sassman
Dustin DeRuyter
Matt Van Holland
Tyler Zenk

Sam Wagner
Dalton Jones
Carter Sitzmann
Joshua Nobles
Thomas Pohlen
Brian Nilles
Justin Schmit
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18:02.2
18:06.3
18:12.1
18:12.9
18:13.3
18:14.0
18:18.5
18:20.9
18:22.8
18:24.3
18:25.8
18:28.5
18:29.1
18:30.1
18:30.8
18:38.3
18:39.0
18:39.5
38:48.5
18:50.7
18:51.1
18:51.6
18:59.4
19:03.9
19:08.2
19:08.7
19:09.5
19:09.9
19:10.5
19:19.4
19:20.7
19:21.8
19:46.6
19:49.9
19:50.7
20:02.7
20:05.9
20:25.7
20:26.8
20:29.9
20:44.8
22:19.5
22:40.4

Sibley-Ocheyedan
Moc-Floyd Valley
Moc-Floyd Valley
George-Little Rock
Bhrv

Sioux Center
Sioux Center
George-Little Rock
Sioux Center

Bhrv

Sioux Center
Unity Christian
LeMars

Bhrv

Trinity
George-Little Rock
Bhrv

Moc-Floyd Valley
George-Little Rock
Western Christian
Sibley-Ocheyedan
LeMars

LeMars
George-Little Rock
Western Christian
LeMars

Gehlen Catholic
Bhrv

Bhrv

Sheldon

LeMars
George-Little Rock
Sioux Center
Sibley-Ocheyedan
Western Christian
Gehlen Catholic
Sheldon

Sheldon

Gehlen Catholic
Sibley-Ocheyedan
Gehlen Catholic
Sheldon

Gehlen Catholic






